



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 552/2025 & I.As. 20227/2025, 20228/2025**

BHUWAN AGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

RAVI SHANKER & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Santoshi Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Defendants is stated to be in personal difficulty as his father is hospitalized.
2. At request, list on 26.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

S.Sharma