



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 552/2025 and I.A. 20227/2025, 20228/2025**

BHUWAN AGARWALPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

RAVI SHANKER & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Deep Dhamija and Ms. Santoshi
Yadav, Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER
26.08.2025**

List on 13.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/YA