



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 552/2025, I.A. 20227/2025 & I.A. 20228/2025**

BHUWAN AGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Naveen Kumar & Mr. Ali Kazi,**
Advs.

versus

RAVI SHANKER & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Deep Dhamija & Ms. Santoshi**
Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

1. As per office report, mediation has not yielded fruits.
2. Put up before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 23, 2026

Ch