



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010586212025

+ **CS(OS) 552/2025**

BHUWAN AGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar and Mr.
Ali kazi, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

RAVI SHANKER & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Deep Dhamija, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.08.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **27th October, 2026.**

Reader a/w

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 06, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)